
Breathing Air Systems
5555 SOUTH PINE AVENUE
Unit 10-04
Ocala FL 34480
United States

Quote

Customer ID 210078-3

Date 01/03/2022

Quote # QUO-FL862

Bill To
OCALA FIRE DEPT #1
505 NW Martin Luther King Jr Ave
Ocala FL 34475
United States

Expires 03/04/2022
Terms Net 30
Shipping Method LTL Motor Freight
FOB
Est Delivery Time 8 to 10 Weeks

Ship To
ROBERT DAVIS
OCALA FIRE DEPT
TBD
OCALA FL 34470
United States

Requested By: John Long
Title:
Email: jlong@ocalafl.org
Phone: (352) 629-8205

Sales Rep: Jason Reese
Sales Rep Email: jreese@breathingair.com
Sales Rep Phone: (352) 629-7712

A 3% CREDIT CREDIT CARD CONVENIENCE FEE WILL BE ADDED TO ALL ORDERS AT TIME OF FULFILLMENT FOR ALL CREDIT CARD
TRANSACTIONS EXCEEDING $1,200.00.   A WIRE FEE OF $45.00 WILL BE ADDED TO ALL ORDERS PAID BY WIRE.

NOTE:  Our quotes do not include the offloading, uncrating, or placement of compressors or fill stations.  Customers are responsible for the
wiring to or into an electrical compressor and to the electrical supply.  Warranty is as proposed.

Item

VEC13-E3

CFS5.5-3SX4X

4

CS6

BAS-4021CO-

Quantity

1

1

4

1

Description

Bauer Compressor system - 13 cfm. Bauer

Vertecon Air System 6000 psi. 13 cfm. Charging

rate with pressure switch for automatic start &

stop control. Locally mounted interstage pressure

gauges. P2S 67,000 cu ft purification system with

SECURUS electronic cartridge monitor.  Pressure

lubricated with low oil protection. Automatic

condensate drain system and PLC controller with

E-Stop Button. Entire electrical assembly is UL

LISTED. Three phase electric.

Fill Station - BAUER- Class 2.  Independently

tested containment fill station meets NFPA 1901.

Fills three SCBA cylinders and has four cascade

controls with valves and gauges.  Features

cylinder scuff guard - fill control panel with

adjustable regulator - SCBA fill connection - top

mounted cascade control panel with regulated

remote outlet -  Three fill hoses with bleed valves

and safety door interlock. 5500 psi fill pressure.

Cascade System, 6000 psi, Cylinder includes

CGA connection, Elbow, Mounting Rail, Clamp

and 8 Ft. Hose

CO MONITOR 24V FOR LEGACY

Rate

28,810.00

16,840.00

2,171.66

2,575.00

Amount

28,810.00

16,840.00

8,686.64

2,575.00

Tax Rate
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Breathing Air Systems
5555 SOUTH PINE AVENUE
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Ocala FL 34480
United States
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Quote

Customer ID 210078-3

Date 01/03/2022

Quote # QUO-FL862

Item

24v

HPH7000

10155-4-4

10655-4-4

SLP-HP-WITH

START-UP

Labor

Quantity

15

1

1

1

8

Description

Hose, 7000 psi, per foot.  Requires two fittings not

included in price. Choose from 10155-4-4,

10255-4-4 or 10655-4-4.

Fitting - 1/4 MNPT Installed on 7000 psi hose

Fitting - 1/4 JIC female Installs on 7000 psi hose

Single High Pressure Air Test Kit to be taken at

time of start-up by Breathing Air Service

Technician.

Service Labor- per hour

Rate

8.24

14.45

14.50

135.00

119.00

Amount

123.60

14.45

14.50

135.00

952.00

Tax Rate

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (LTL Motor Freight)

Total

58,151.19
1,800.00

$59,951.19

QUO-FL862

PAYMENT TERMS: INVOICES ARE SUBJECT TO LATE CHARGES AT THE RATE OF 1.5% PER MONTH (ANNUAL 18%).

ALL PARTS RETURNS OR EXCHANGES MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN 45 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE. ALL RETURNS
REQUIRE A RETURN MERCHANDISE AUTHORIZATION. ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 15% RESTOCKING FEE.

SHIPPING CHARGES WILL BE ADDED WHEN ORDERS ARE FULFILLED.

NOTE: PAYMENTS BY CREDIT CARD WILL INCUR A CONVENIENCE FEE TOTALING 3.0% OF THE INVOICE TOTAL ON ALL
TRANSACTIONS EXCEEDING $1,200.00.

Quote Approved By:________________________________________________________(Print Name)

Approved By Signature:_____________________________________________________

Approved Date:________________________


