

SALES & SERVICE CENTERS

SALES@BREATHINGAIR.COM | SERVICE@BREATHINGAIR.COM

OHIO - CORP HQ 614.864.1235 INDIANA/KENTUCKY

614.986.1025

NORTH CAROLINA 336.674.0749 **PENNSYLVANIA**

412.564.5756

FLORIDA 352.629.7712 **MICHIGAN** 517.786.4060

TENNESSEE 423.634.3184 **ILLINOIS** 217.768.4408



210 LABRADOR DR. **RANDELMAN, NC 27317**

8855 E BROAD ST **REYNOLDSBURG, OH 43068**

THE NATION'S LARGEST DISTRIBUTORS OF

BAUER COMPRESSORS

WWW.BREATHINGAIR.COM

Breathing Air Systems 5555 SOUTH PINE AVENUE Requested By: John Long

Unit 10-04 Ocala FL 34480

United States

Bill To

OCALA FIRE DEPT #1 505 NW Martin Luther King Jr Ave Ocala FL 34475 United States

Title:

Email: jlong@ocalafl.org Phone: (352) 629-8205

Ship To ROBERT DAVIS OCALA FIRE DEPT TBD OCALA FL 34470

United States

Page 1 of 2

Quote

Date 01/03/2022 Quote # QUO-FL862

Customer ID 210078-3 **Expires** 03/04/2022

Terms Net 30 Shipping Method LTL Motor Freight

Est Delivery Time 8 to 10 Weeks

Sales Rep: Jason Reese

Sales Rep Email: jreese@breathingair.com Sales Rep Phone: (352) 629-7712

A 3% CREDIT CREDIT CARD CONVENIENCE FEE WILL BE ADDED TO ALL ORDERS AT TIME OF FULFILLMENT FOR ALL CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS EXCEEDING \$1,200.00. A WIRE FEE OF \$45.00 WILL BE ADDED TO ALL ORDERS PAID BY WIRE.

NOTE: Our quotes do not include the offloading, uncrating, or placement of compressors or fill stations. Customers are responsible for the wiring to or into an electrical compressor and to the electrical supply. Warranty is as proposed.

Item	Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount	Tax Rate
VEC13-E3	1	Bauer Compressor system - 13 cfm. Bauer	28,810.00	28,810.00	
		Vertecon Air System 6000 psi. 13 cfm. Charging			
		rate with pressure switch for automatic start &			
		stop control. Locally mounted interstage pressure			
		gauges. P2S 67,000 cu ft purification system with			
		SECURUS electronic cartridge monitor. Pressure			
		lubricated with low oil protection. Automatic			
		condensate drain system and PLC controller with			
		E-Stop Button. Entire electrical assembly is UL			
		LISTED. Three phase electric.			
CFS5.5-3SX4X	1	Fill Station - BAUER- Class 2. Independently	16,840.00	16,840.00	
4		tested containment fill station meets NFPA 1901.			
		Fills three SCBA cylinders and has four cascade			
		controls with valves and gauges. Features			
		cylinder scuff guard - fill control panel with			
		adjustable regulator - SCBA fill connection - top			
		mounted cascade control panel with regulated			
		remote outlet - Three fill hoses with bleed valves			
		and safety door interlock. 5500 psi fill pressure.			
CS6	4	Cascade System, 6000 psi, Cylinder includes	2,171.66	8,686.64	
		CGA connection, Elbow, Mounting Rail, Clamp			
		and 8 Ft. Hose			
BAS-4021CO-	1	CO MONITOR 24V FOR LEGACY	2,575.00	2,575.00	



SALES & SERVICE CENTERS

SALES@BREATHINGAIR.COM | SERVICE@BREATHINGAIR.COM

OHIO - CORP HQ 614.864.1235

NORTH CAROLINA 336.674.0749

FLORIDA 352.629.7712 **MICHIGAN**

TENNESSEE 423.634.3184 **ILLINOIS**

217.768.4408



210 LABRADOR DR. **RANDELMAN, NC 27317**

BAUER

COMPRESSORS

8855 E BROAD ST **REYNOLDSBURG, OH 43068**

INDIANA/KENTUCKY **PENNSYLVANIA** 614.986.1025 412.564.5756

517.786.4060

WWW.BREATHINGAIR.COM

Breathing Air Systems 5555 SOUTH PINE AVENUE

Unit 10-04

Ocala FL 34480

United States

Quote

THE NATION'S LARGEST DISTRIBUTORS OF

Page 2 of 2

Date 01/03/2022 Quote # QUO-FL862 **Customer ID** 210078-3

Item	Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount	Tax Rate
24v					
HPH7000	15	Hose, 7000 psi, per foot. Requires two fittings not included in price. Choose from 10155-4-4, 10255-4-4 or 10655-4-4.	8.24	123.60	
10155-4-4	1	Fitting - 1/4 MNPT Installed on 7000 psi hose	14.45	14.45	
10655-4-4	1	Fitting - 1/4 JIC female Installs on 7000 psi hose	14.50	14.50	
SLP-HP-WITH START-UP	1	Single High Pressure Air Test Kit to be taken at time of start-up by Breathing Air Service Technician.	135.00	135.00	
Labor	8	Service Labor- per hour	119.00	952.00	

58,151.19 Subtotal **Shipping Cost (LTL Motor Freight)** 1.800.00 Total \$59,951.19

PAYMENT TERMS: INVOICES ARE SUBJECT TO LATE CHARGES AT THE RATE OF 1.5% PER MONTH (ANNUAL 18%).

ALL PARTS RETURNS OR EXCHANGES MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN 45 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE. ALL RETURNS REQUIRE A RETURN MERCHANDISE AUTHORIZATION. ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 15% RESTOCKING FEE.

SHIPPING CHARGES WILL BE ADDED WHEN ORDERS ARE FULFILLED.

NOTE: PAYMENTS BY CREDIT CARD WILL INCUR A CONVENIENCE FEE TOTALING 3.0% OF THE INVOICE TOTAL ON ALL TRANSACTIONS EXCEEDING \$1,200.00.

Quote Approved By:	_(Print Name)
Approved By Signature:	_
Approved Date:	

